PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANANT SHARMA	06/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESBYOPIA TREATMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	34 WESTWAY	
City:	CATERHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CR3 5TP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14479852
Patent Number:	8829037
Application Number:	12334916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

Email:docket@cdfslaw.com, vconnor@cdfslaw.comCorrespondent Name:CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLPAddress Line 1:445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1423-17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS M. ROSSELLI

SIGNATURE: /Thomas M. Rosselli/

DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=00953687#page1.tif source=00953687#page2.tif source=00953687#page3.tif

PATENT 503963678 REEL: 039463 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Anant Sharma (hereinafter referred to as Assignor). inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein; and;

WHEREAS. PRESBYOPIA TREATMENTS LIMITED, a private limited company organized under and pursuant to the laws of England and Wales having its principal place of business at 34 Westway, Caterham, United Kingdom CR3 5TP (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications listed in Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to said patent applications listed in Schedule A in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States (including, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examinations, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries relating to such patents and patent applications; all original and reissued or re-examined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries for such patents and patent applications; and specifically including the right to file forcign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on the patents and patent applications, and any priority right that may arise from said patent applications listed in Schedule A), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer ownership of the patent applications set forth on Schedule A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications listed in Schedule A.

1

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee. Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications listed in Schedule A. and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 31554

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Professor Anant Sharma

SCHEDULE A

CDFS Docket No.	Serial number	Title	Filing date
	ABANDONED L	IS PATENT APPLICATION	
1423-17	12/334,916	OPTICAL CORRECTION	12/15/2008
CDFS Docket No	Serial number	Title	Filing date
	GRANTED US	PATENT APPLICATION	
1423-17 CON	13/692,257	OPTICAL CORRECTION	12/3/2012
	Patent No. 8,829,037 issued 9/9/2014		
CDFS Docket No.	Serial number	Title	Filing date
	PENDING US	PATENT APPLICATION	
1423-17 CON DIV	14/479,852	OPTICAL CORRECTION	9/8/2014

PATENT REEL: 039463 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 08/17/2016